
 Scan the QR code to 
register online!

Saturday, March 16	 Schleman Nature Preserve	 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 3/10

Saturday, March 23	 Plum Creek Park North		  10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 3/17

Sunday, March 24		  Oenslager Nature Center		 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 3/17

Saturday, April 6		  River Styx Park			   10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 3/31

Sunday, April 7		  Schleman Nature Preserve	 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 3/31

Saturday, April 13		  Lake Medina - Granger Road	 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 4/7

Sunday, April 14		  Oenslager Nature Center		 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 4/7

Saturday, April 27		  Allardale Park			   10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 4/21

Saturday, May 4		  Hubbard Valley Park		  10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 4/28 

Sunday, May 5		  Holmesbrook Park			  10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 4/28 

Saturday, May 11		  Buckeye Woods Park		  10 a.m. to 12 p.m.		 Register by: 5/5
 

Come work together with OSU Extension Master Gardener Volunteers and park district 
volunteers to remove garlic mustard and other non‑native plants from sensitive 
wildflower habitats in the parks. No prior experience is necessary. Please bring your own 
work gloves. This is an excellent opportunity to give back to your community and ensure 
a healthy park for future generations. Registration is encouraged but not required. 
Registered participants will be contacted in the event of a cancellation; others may call 
the cancellation hotline at (330) 239‑3305. Ages eight to adult.


